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NOTICE OF VIOLATION ACTION REQUIREDI

Re:	 Hancock County
Green Meadow MHP
Community Water System
PWS ID#0H3200812

March 9, 2012
	 STU ID# 3254803

Mr. Gary Greiwe, Owner
Greiwe Rentals
1005 Harmon Street
Findlay, Ohio 45840

Dear Mr. Greiwe:

The Public Water System serving Green Meadow MHP is in violation of the Ohio Administrative
Code (QAC) for failure to submit the following Monthly Operating Report(s) (MOR) required by
OAC 3745-83-01 (I) and/or OAC 3745-81-75.

Language for Ml (MOR Inadequate/Missing Content) Violation

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(C)(1), community water
systems are required to maintain a minimum chlorine residual of at least 0.2 rng/L free or 1.0
mg/L combined chlorine throughout the distribution system. OAC Rule 3745-83-01(G) (1) & (2)
requires the public water system owner to monitor both the free and combined chlorine
residuals at least once every day.

A review of February 2012 monthly report showed 7 days during the month, a chlorine residual
was not being maintained in the distribution system. Take steps to immediately correct this
problem.

If you have any questions please call me at 419-373-3089.

Sincerely,

1JtA.Schi2 L)
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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